Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY AND PUBLIC WORKS
Jim Gray Charles H. Martin, P.E.
Mayor Acting Commissioner

To: Mayor Jim Gray
Utrban County Counal

Charles H. Martin, P.E., Director
Division of Water Quality

Date:  June 2, 2014

Re: Request Approval to obtain repair setvices on LFUCG Fleet Vehicle No. 08295 - 2008 International,
Straight Truck — Vactor Unit, to be performed by Jack Doheny Companies, Inc.

The Division of Water Quality requests approval to obtain repair services on LFUCG Fleet Vehicle #8295 — 2008
International, Straight Truck - Vactor, to be performed by Jack Doheny Companies, Inc., located in Whitestown, IN.
On April 2, 2014 the vehicle was involved in an accident resulting in damages which will cost $48496.08. The service
includes replacement of (1) Hose Reel Assembly, frame repairs, labor, miscellaneous paint & supplies, as well as the cost
for towing the unit to and from Indiana.

Sole source documentation is provided for Federal Signal Environmental Solutions Group, which classifies Jack
Doheny Inc. as the sole representative for replacement products and setvice on the International - Vactor Units in the

state of Indiana and Kentucky. Also attached are police reports, pictures, an estimate and other related documentation.

The cost of the repairs will not exceed $48,496.08 and is fully budgeted at 6021 — 160906 — 0001 — 73202 — 2014 —
LFUCG — CLAIMS_2014 — CASUALTY L

Questions regarding this agreement should be directed to Charles Martin at 425-2455.
Attachment

Pc: Todd Slatin, Director of Central Purchasing

200 East Main Street . Lexington, KY 40507 . (859) 425-2255 . www.lexingtonky.gov
HORSE CAPITAL OF THE WORLD



